BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
SW. Bell Tel. Co.
SECTION 51 8-215-916SW
Issue A, August, 1981
M-266A* FLASHING LAMP KEY TELEPHONE UNIT
l. GENERAL
1.0. This section describes the physical
and functional characteristics of the

Connections
Housing
ORDERING GUIDE
oo to 50° C
(32° to 122° F)
7.0" X 5.0" X 1.5"
A25B or equivalent
connector cable
Epoxy coated
aluminum
Order the M-266A as follows:
(QTY) M-266A UNIT TEL KEY
CONTROL
CIRCUIT
OA()
-24VOC ( )R
g~;:
K
r" I ST
g~:R
K
~E -24VOC
SG
g•sr ST
~
BGRO
Fig. 2
SECTION 518-215-916SW
to---+---+-- ~J::~~
t----r-- ~~=~~~:.LY
.----~~~~RUPTER
r-.....1...--L--.L.._---.
INTERRUPTER
Application Schematic of M-266A.
f" 1R
2R
3R
4R
Fig. 3
CONNECTOR
CABLE
1L w-bl
~11~R~---~~~~~--o~
""'tA~-----=,::----o 1
- •27
2 o-w
2L w-g__.,
21R g-w
2A W·br
br-w
3L W·S
31R s-w
3A r-bl
bl-r
4L. r-o
41R o-r
4A r-g
g-r
Eot. r-br
SIR br-r---<l
TO
INTER COM-
5A
5R